U8-14-	-1998			
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 9-93) CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Palent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 10079	3592	, ▲	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the	attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name an	d address of re	caiving party(ies)	
FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION 11111 SANTA MONICA BLVD. SUITE 1500		RDM HOLDING		
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90025	Internal A	ddress:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Ad	dress: 267 H	IGHWAY 74 NORTH	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	C'A DEA	CHADEE CIMA	Share Character and the share and the	
Other	City PEA	CHIREE CITY	State: GA ZIP: 30269	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individ☐ Associ	uai(s) citizenshi ation	p	
3. Nature of conveyance:	U Genera	al Partnership		
	Q Limited	Partnership	6-A	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	St Corpor	ation-State	G-H	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Amendment to release to correct conveying/receiving	de autembed:		d States, a domestic representative designation Q Yes Q No	
Execution Date: parties 12-11-67	(Designations mus	i be a seperate docum & address(es) attact	ment from easignment)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		d societa(es) sized	AUT U TES U NO	
	1			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trader	nark Registratio	n No.(s)	
	SEE EXHIE	SIT A TO RELEAS	E BY SECURED PARTY	
Additional numbers a	' ttached? □ Yes □ N	la		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total numi	per of application		
concerning document should be mailed:	registration	oei or applications involved:	ns and	
Name:			11100	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (3	37 CFA 3.41)	s <u>440 -</u>	
RETURN TO:	☐ Enclose	arl ·		
400 Seventin St. N.W., Saits 15.	☐ Authoriz	zed to be charge	ed to deposit account	
Street Address:				
	8. Deposit acc	~	••	
	o. Doposii acc	ount number:	> S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	
©ity: State:\ ZIP:			<u>()</u> ()	
08/11/1998 TTDN11 00000088 2022935	(Attach duplica	ite copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)	
	THIS SPACE		3 11	
₩ 400.00 QP				
9. Statement and signature.			C	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ation is true and co	prect and any a	ttached copy is a true copy of	
\sim Λ	ده بالمانية	0.00. L	1 1000	
None of Comments	houster, as	warne	Aug. 6, 1998	
	Signature	TRADE	MAIK Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Exhibit A

RDM HOLDINGS, INC. REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

(Registrant is still listed as Roadmaster Corporation)

REG. NO.	CONVEYING PARTY
2,022,935	Roadmaster
1,944,360	Roadmaster
1,969,707	Roadmaster
1,730,379	Roadmaster
1,008,433	Roadmaster
0,055,077	Roadmaster
0,042,650	Roadmaster
1,590,034	Roadmaster
1,738,359	Roadmaster
1,774,711	Roadmaster
2,019,665	Roadmaster
1,831,453	Roadmaster
1,751,972	Roadmaster
75-268,183	Roadmaster
75-268,182	Roadmaster
74-666,849	Roadmaster
75-131,897	Roadmaster
	2,022,935 1,944,360 1,969,707 1,730,379 1,008,433 0,055,077 0,042,650 1,590,034 1,738,359 1,774,711 2,019,665 1,831,453 1,751,972 75-268,183 75-268,182 74-666,849

Common-law Trademarks and Service Marks

American Playworld (and design)

Rock About (and design)

Saturn (and design)

Voyager (and design)

Makes You Want to Jump! (and design)

Challenger (and design)

CORPMT/88775-2

13

TRADEMARK REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0017

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

WHEREAS, FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent ("Foothill"), has a security interest in and has taken an assignment of the registered trademarks and common law trademarks and service marks of RDM Holdings, Inc. (formerly known as Roadmaster Corporation) listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), and because contemporaneously herewith such Trademarks are being sold to FF Acquisition Corp. and Foothill's lien is attaching to the proceeds of such sale, Foothill has no further interest in such Trademarks.

Accordingly, Foothill hereby releases all of its interest in and to said Trademarks and hereby conveys the same back to RDM Holdings, Inc., which has an address at Peachtree City, Georgia.

FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

DATED: DELAMBER 11 1997

Title: Vice President

Address: 1111 Santa Monica Blvd.

Suite 1500

Los Angeles, CA 90025 Attn: Business Finance Division Manager

Sworn to and subscribed before me this \(\simeg\) day of December, 1997.

Notary Public

My commission expires: つづろろ

ATL.507953.1